
 

 

 

SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY 

DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING 

 

PRIST/18-19/CIR 12 Date:02.08.2018 

 

CIRCULAR 

SUB: Career Counseling – 2018 Coaching Class – Reg 

It is informed that Career Counseling – 2018 Program about Career Planning 

and Opportunities in the Organised Sector will be held on 11.08.2018 for the 

academic year 2018-2019. The detailed schedule will be given by the departments. 

Heads of the departments are requested to inform their students about the 

Career Counseling – 2018 Program and motivate them to attend the class. 

HOD’S are also requested to nominate one faculty member to co-ordinate 

the Career Counseling Program 

.  

Copy to: 

The Hon’ble Chairman Sir 

HODS for necessary action 

Notice Board 

Web Master 

File 



 

 

 

SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY 

DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING 

CAREER COUNSELING – 2018 Career Planning and Opportunities in the Organised 

Sector 

Department: CSE 

 

 
A one- day workshop on “Career planning and opportunities in the organised sector” was organized by the 

Department of computer science and engineering in association with the Career Counseling Cell (CCC) 

organized workshop on 11.08.2018. The workshop was inaugurated by the Pro Vice chancellor of the 

University, The Welcome Address was delivered by the Coordinator of the workshop, S.Kanimozhi. The 

Head of the Department of Dr.R.Latha explained the objectives of the workshop while the Dean of the 

Faculty of computer science and engineering Prof T.Vanitha spoke on the importance of the workshop. 

The Resource persons for the workshop were Mr Arunkumar, CEO, Ebrain elaborated on the various career 

opportunities in Banking and Insurance sector. More than 120 students participated and benefitted from the 

workshop. 

 



Career Development Methods 

 
professionals employ sophisticated methods to assist employees in their career 

development methods. Let’s see some of these methods. 

 
• Engaging with Experts: Collaborative discussions between subordinates and 

superiors help outline the most suitable career development activities. In 

academic settings, specialised career guidance is often provided by 

professors or dedicated counsellors, ensuring students are well-prepared for 

their future endeavours. 

• Participating in Workshops: Organisations frequently host multi-day 

workshops, enabling employees to align their career goals with the 

company’s objectives. Some workshops even extend beyond the organization, 

offering community-level insights and opportunities. 

• Utilising Organisational Resources: Many companies craft specific 

materials tailored to their needs, aiding in employee development. Job 

descriptions, for instance, offer insights into role requirements, helping 

employees gauge if their skills align with internal job opportunities. 
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Department Of Computer Science And Engineering 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Carrier councelling 

 

 

Workshop For NON Verbal Communication 

 

 

 

 

2018-2019 
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PRIST 
UNVERSITY 

DERMED TO BE 

NAAC ACCREDITED 
THANJAVUR -613 403 -TAMIL NADU 

SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY 
DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 

It is informed that the Career Guidance for Abroad Higher Education is to 

be conducted on 20.02.2019 by the Department of Mechanical Engineering for 

the academic year 2018-2019. Mr M.Vivek, Managing Director, �Advise wise 

Educational Consultancy", Thanjavur will be the resource person for the 
programme. 

I"ünaiyah Bamajayam instituts of 
Science PY03:ogy {PRIST) 

instilution Deemec to he inivarsity 

SUB: Career Guidance for Abroad Higher Education- Reg 

All departments arerequested to inform their students about the Career 

Guidance programme for Abroad Higher Education and motivate them to attend 

3. Registrar Office 

CIRCULAR 

Date: 15.02.2019 

4. HODs - CSE/ Civil / ECE/EEE 
5. Department File 

DEAN 

DEAN 

/s 3 of thduHon'ble ¥iee Chancellor (for your kind informattom, Thanjavur-613 403, 
i:iANJAVUR-643 ReoistNA. 

School of Engineering and Teck. Ponnaiyah Ramajayam Institute of 
Science and Technology (PRIST) Deemed to be University 



PRIST 

VaDISCV 

Date: 20.02.2019 

PRIST 

SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY 

DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 

UNIVERSITY 

CAREER GUIDANCE FOR ABROAD HIGHER EDUCATION 

DEBMBD TO BB 

NAACACCRBDITED 
THANAVUR -613 403T MIL NADU 

Venue: C Block Seminar Hall 

Resource Person: M.Vivek 

HOD 

Managing Director, 

Advise wise Educational Consultancy, Thanjavur. 

Inaugural session :9.30 am to 10.00 am 

SESSION 1:10.00 to 11.00 am 

[.-artment of Mechanical Engineering roaneiyah Ramaiayam institute of 

PROGRAMME SCHEDULE 

SESSION 2:11.00 to 12.00 noon 

cisnce & Technoiogy{PRIST) 
iistiluticn Deerned to he Univarsity 

Lunch break : 12.00 to 1.00 pm 

SESSION3:1.00 to 2.00 pm 

SESSION 4:2.00 to 3.00 pm 

Vote of thanks :3.00 pm 

-Higher Education Opportunities in UK 

-Higher Education Opportunities in US 

-Higher Education Opportunities in Cannada 

-Higher Education Opportunities in Australia 

DEAN 
School of Engineering and Tect. 
Ponnaiyah Ramajayam Institute of 
Science and Technology (PRIST) 

Deemed to be University 
Vallam, Thanjavur -613 403. 
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SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY 

DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 

CAREER GUIDANCE FOR ABROAD HIGHER EDUCATION 

PRIST 

20.02.2019 

Sep20 203, 12.03 PM 

DEAN/ School of Engineering artd Tect. 
Ponnaiyah Ramajayam Institute of 
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PRIST 

QUALITY b 
PRIST/MECH/CIRCI 2018-2019/ 03 

Copy:t0:. 

PRIST 
DEEMED TO BE 

UNIVERSITY 

SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY 

NAAC ACCREDITED 

THANJAVUR- 613 403 -TAMIL NADU 

2. Registrar Office 

CIRCULAR 

SUB: Career Guidance for Entrepreneur- Reg 

It is informed that the Career Guidance for Entrepreneur is to be 

conducted on 10.12.2018 by the Department ofMechanical Engineering for the 

academic year 2018-2019. Mr M.Vivek, Managing Director, �Advise wise 

Educational Consultancy'", Thanjavur will be the resource person for the 

programme. 

HOD 
Department of Mechanical Enaineering 
Pornnaiyah Ramaisyam Institute of 

Science & Tecnnttlgv{PRIST) 

All departments are requested to inform their students about the Career 

Guidanceprogramme for Entrepreneur and motivate them to attend the same. 

4. Department File 

Date: 05.12.2018 

1. Hon'ble Vice Chancellor (for your kind information) 

3. HODs -CSE/Civil /ECE / EEE 

DEAN 
DEAN 

School of Engineering and Tect. 
Ponnaiyah Ramajayam Institute of 
Science and Technology (PRIST) 

Deemed to be University 
Vallam, Thanjavur-613 403. 
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/s 3 of the UGC Act.1956) 
irHANJAVUR -613 403, TAMiL. NADU, 

Advise wise Educational Consultancy, Thanjavur. 

Inaugural session: 9.30 am to 10.00 am 

Address on Entrepreneurship by Resource Person 

PROGRAMME SCHEDULE 

Date: 10.12.2018 
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Science and Technology (PRIST) 
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   SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY 

 

CIRCULAR 

Ref: PRIST/OFF/2018-2019/ODD/07                                                                   Date: 08-10-2018 

Sub: Career counseling Programme on Job opportunities in India – Reg 

 

                      It is hereby informed that all students kindly attend the Career counseling 

Programme on Job oppurtunities in India held on 17-10-2018 for the academic year 2018-2019. 

All students are requested to participate and utilize the opportunity. Heads of the department are 

requested to inform their students about the Career counseling Programme on Job oppurtunities 

in India and motivate them to attend the class. HOD’S are also requested to nominate one faculty 

member to co-ordinate the Programme.    

 
       

 
                 

     

Copy to:    

          HOD’s for necessary action  

Notice Board 

File 



RESOURCE – SPEAKER PROFILE 

 

 Dr. Er. R.Sivasankar., B.E., M.TECH (EnvironmentalEngineering).,M.SC 

(Valuation).,M.B.A.,PH.D.,F.I.V.,                          
 

                   Dr. R.SIVASANKAR received his Ph.D degree in Environmental 

Engineering from Tamil University, Tamilnadu, India. He is Chief Consultant And 

Green building Consultant of Sivasankar And Associates, Thanjavur, India. He is 

having Construction experience in 4NOS of Sugar factory complexes, 2 No’s of 

Spinning mills, Multispeciality Hospitals, Temples, Irrigation Projects & 864 

Residential Buildings and he has done 156 Projects in Vasthu Consultant. He also 

has abroad experience in Dubai on project of Bhurj Kalifa Tower. He is the 

Chairman of Skill Development Committee in Associates of Consulting Civil 

Engineers (ACCEI), Thanjavur, India. Also he is the Technical Committee 

Chairman in Civil Engineers Association (CEAAT), Thanjavur. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 



 

      SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY 

 

 DEAPRTEMNT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING 

 

ACADEMIC YEAR 2018-2019(ODD SEM) 

 

STUDENT’S NAME LIST 

S.No REG.NO NAME        DEPARTMENT 

1.  211520201 ABDUL RAHMAN J B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

2.  211520202 ARAVIND .S B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

3.  211520203 GOKILAN .M B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

4.  211520205 HARIHARAN .M   B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

5.  211520206 KANNAN .S B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

6.  211520208 NIZHARUDEEN .J B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

7.  211520209 PRAGADEESH .R B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

8.  
211520213 

SHANMUGA 

RAJESHWARAN .R 

B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

9.  211520114 KALANITHI .A B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

10.  211520115 SHANKAR K B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

11.  211520116 JAYASURYA S B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

12.  211520117 RANJITH K B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

13.  211520118 NIRAJ PRABHU R B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

14.  211520119 UMAR FARHAN B B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

15.  211520120 GANESH KUMAR V B. Tech –Civil Engineering 



16.  211520121 SOWNDHARYA B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

17.  211520122 MUTHU PRATHAP B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

18.  211520123 S.KISHORE B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

19.  211520124 R.RAJKUMAR B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

20.  211520125 M.SIVABALAN B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

21.  211520126 MILLAN B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

22.  211520127 ARVIND B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

23.  
211520128 

NONGMAITHEM 

DEEPAK SINGH 

B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

24.  211520129 TAMIL VENDHAN B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

25.  211520130 THILEEPAN B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

26.  211520131 GOKUL RANGESH B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

27.  211520132 P.DEEPAN B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

28.  211520133 GOWTHAM B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

29.  211520134 SUBASH B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

30.  211520135 ARAVIND YOGESH B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

31.  211520136 SRI DHAR B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

32.  211520137 ABDUL JALLEL B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

33.  211520138 VINOTH KANNAN B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

34.  211520139 VIVEKANANDAN B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

35.  211520140 NITISH KUMAR SINGH B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

36.  211520141 ACHAL  KUMAR B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

37.  211520142 MOHAMED AARIF B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

38.  211520143 MOHAMED SHAMIL B. Tech –Civil Engineering 



39.  211520144 EDWARD RAJ B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

40.  211520145 MOHAN SUNDAR B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

41.  211520146 ELANKAVI B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

42.  211520147 PRAVEEN B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

43.  211520148 PRAVIN KUMAR B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

44.  211520149 PRASATH BALAJI B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

45.  211520150 ABESHWARAN B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

46.  211520151 AMARNATH B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

47.  211520152 VINOTH B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

48.  
211520153 

ASIRVATHAM 

ALEXANDER 

B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

49.  211520154 BHUVANESH .S B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

50.  
211520155 

LAZAR BENJAMEEN 

CHRISTOPHER 

B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

51.  211520156 RANJITH M B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

52.  211520157 ATHANYA E B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

53.  211520158 KISHORE B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

54.  211520159 THENNARASAN .B B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

55.  211620202 ARAVIND .M B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

56.  211620203 ARAVINDH.P B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

57.  211620204 BALAPRAKASH.S B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

58.  

211620205 

KARUNA 

KARTHIKESHWARAN 

.R 

B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

59.  211620206 MAHENDRAN .K B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

60.  211620208 MOHAMMED HUSSAIN B. Tech –Civil Engineering 



61.  211620209 PRAVIN.J.K B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

62.  211620210 RAJAGOPAL B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

63.  211620211 SHIYAM GANESH .S B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

64.  211620212 SOROOPARAJ.B B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

65.  211620213 SUDHARSANAN .A B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

66.  211620214 TUYISHIMIRE SANDRA B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

67.  211620215 VENKATESAN .P B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

68.  211620216 YOGESH .P B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

69.  211620217 YOKESHWARAN .K B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

70.  1701CV1501 VIKNASHWARAN.M B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

71.  1701CV1502 ANANDHARAMAN.R B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

72.  1701CV1503 MOHAMED IDRIS M B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

73.  1701CV1603 GANESAN .R B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

74.  1701CV1604 ANNAMALAI.K B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

75.  1701CV1608 SALAMAN FELEX B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

76.  1701CV1613 VIGNESH.A B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

77.  1701CV1617 SRIHARSHA REDDY.C B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

78.  1801CV1602 T.SUBBURAJ B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

79.  1801CV1606 K.GOKULA KRISHNAN B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

80.  1801CV1611 MAHESH KUMAR. D B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

81.  1801CV1613 ABHISHEK. R B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

82.  1801CV1615 DIVAKAR. M B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

83.  1601CVM618 PRAVEEN. S B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

84.  1601CVM619 NANTHAKUMAAR. A B. Tech –Civil Engineering 



85.  1801CVM621 SABARI SUJEETH. V B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

86.  1501CVM624 FRANKLIN ANSLEM.J B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

87.  1601CVM628  VIGNESH. R B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

88.   1601CVM630 HARRISH. R B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

89.  1601CVM632 AZZARUDEEN. A.H B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

90.  1601CVM629  KARTHIK RAJA. S B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

91.  1601CVM633 KRISHNA KANTH B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

92.  1601CVM639 NAVEEN. V B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

93.  1701CV1002 M.MOHAMED WASEEM B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

94.  1701CV1003 M.MOHAMED IRFAN B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

95.  1701CV1004 B.SIVA BALARAJAN B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

96.  
1701CV1006 

A.SARAVANA 

PRASANTH 

B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

97.  1701CV1009 R.SURIYAR B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

98.  1701CV1010 S.VIJAY B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

99.  1701CV1011 S.ARAVINTHAN B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

100.  1801CV1501 T.MANIKANDAN B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

101.  1801CV1502 P.RAJADHARMA B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

102.  1801CV1503 B.NANDHA KUMAR B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

103.  1801CV1504 KAILASHANATH.A B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

104.  1701CVM616 V.SUDHARSAN B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

105.  1701CVM617 C.NAVEEN B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

106.  170CVM620 VISHWA.K B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

107.  1801CV1505 MUTHURAMAN B. Tech –Civil Engineering 



108.  1701CVM631 MOHAMED NAFEES B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

109.  1701CVM634 THINESH BABU.V.J B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

110.  1701CVM637 MADHANAGOPALAN.S B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

111.  1701CVM638 AJEETH.P.P B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

112.  1701CVM642 G.GUHAN B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

113.  1701CVM647 C.RAM KUMAR B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

114.  1701CVM643 M.SAKTHI SUNDAR B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

115.  
1701CVM649 

M.RAMACHANDRA 

RAJA 

B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

116.  1701CVM650 KABILAN.S B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

117.  1701CVM 652 H.YUVARAJ B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

118.  1701CVM653 M.S TAKSHA B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

119.  1701CVM661 S .ASAN ELAHS B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

120.  1701CVM662 N. AKASH B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

121.  1701CVM660 D.PRABAKARAN B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

122.  1701CVM667 ARUNACHALAM B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

123.  
1701CVM673 

SRI RAMVEL 

PANDIYAN 

B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

124.  1701CVM678 RAMAKRISHNAN B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

125.  2017CVM005 ARUNACHALAM.M B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

126.  2017CVM006 ANNAMALAI.M B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

127.  2017CVM007 VARSHITH .R B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

128.  2017CVM008 A.AJMAL B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

129.  2017CVM009 G.P.LOGESH 

MANIKANDAN 

B. Tech –Civil Engineering 



 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

130.  2017CVM010 S.VENKATRAMAN B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

131.  2017CVM011 R.MOHAMED JABEER B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

132.  2017CVM012 K.PRAGADEESH B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

133.  2017CVM013 S.MOHAMMED SUBHER B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

134.  2017CVM014 D.MATHIYAZHAGAN B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

135.  2017CVM015 V.SUDARSAN B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

136.  2017CVM016 I.RISIKESH B. Tech –Civil Engineering 



 

      SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY 

 

 DEAPRTEMNT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING 

 

ACADEMIC YEAR 2018-2019(ODD SEM) 

 

LIST OF STUDENT’S PARTICIPATED 

S.NO 
REGISTER 

NUMBER 
STUDENTS NAME 

ATTENDANCE 

1 211520201 ABDUL RAHMAN J P 

2 211520202 ARAVIND .S P 

3 211520203 GOKILAN .M P 

4 211520205 HARIHARAN .M   P 

5 211520206 KANNAN .S P 

6 211520208 NIZHARUDEEN .J P 

7 211520209 PRAGADEESH .R P 

8 
211520213 

SHANMUGA RAJESHWARAN 

.R 

P 

9 211520114 KALANITHI .A P 

10 211520115 SHANKAR K P 

11 211520116 JAYASURYA S P 

12 211520117 RANJITH K P 

13 211520118 NIRAJ PRABHU R P 

14 211520119 UMAR FARHAN B P 

15 211520120 GANESH KUMAR V P 



16 211520121 SOWNDHARYA P 

17 211520122 MUTHU PRATHAP P 

18 211520123 S.KISHORE P 

19 211520124 R.RAJKUMAR P 

20 211520125 M.SIVABALAN P 

21 211520126 MILLAN P 

22 211520127 ARVIND P 

23 
211520128 

NONGMAITHEM DEEPAK 

SINGH 

P 

24 211520129 TAMIL VENDHAN P 

25 211520130 THILEEPAN P 

26 211520131 GOKUL RANGESH P 

27 211520132 P.DEEPAN P 

28 211520133 GOWTHAM P 

29 211520134 SUBASH P 

30 211520135 ARAVIND YOGESH P 

31 211520136 SRI DHAR P 

32 211520137 ABDUL JALLEL P 

33 211520138 VINOTH KANNAN P 

34 211520139 VIVEKANANDAN P 

35 211520140 NITISH KUMAR SINGH P 

36 211520141 ACHAL  KUMAR P 

37 211520142 MOHAMED AARIF P 

38 211520143 MOHAMED SHAMIL P 



39 211520144 EDWARD RAJ P 

40 211520145 MOHAN SUNDAR P 

41 211520146 ELANKAVI P 

42 211520147 PRAVEEN P 

43 211520148 PRAVIN KUMAR P 

44 211520149 PRASATH BALAJI P 

45 211520150 ABESHWARAN P 

46 211520151 AMARNATH P 

47 211520152 VINOTH P 

48 211520153 ASIRVATHAM ALEXANDER P 

49 211520154 BHUVANESH .S P 

50 
211520155 

LAZAR BENJAMEEN 

CHRISTOPHER 

P 

51 211520156 RANJITH M P 

52 211520157 ATHANYA E P 

53 211520158 KISHORE P 

54 211520159 THENNARASAN .B P 

55 211620202 ARAVIND .M P 

56 211620203 ARAVINDH.P P 

57 211620204 BALAPRAKASH.S P 

 

58 211620205 

KARUNA 

KARTHIKESHWARAN .R 

P 

59 211620206 MAHENDRAN .K P 

60 211620208 MOHAMMED HUSSAIN P 



61 211620209 PRAVIN.J.K P 

62 211620210 RAJAGOPAL P 

63 211620211 SHIYAM GANESH .S P 

64 211620212 SOROOPARAJ.B P 

65 211620213 SUDHARSANAN .A P 

66 211620214 TUYISHIMIRE SANDRA P 

67 211620215 VENKATESAN .P P 

68 211620216 YOGESH .P P 

69 211620217 YOKESHWARAN .K P 

70 1701CV1501 VIKNASHWARAN.M P 

71 1701CV1502 ANANDHARAMAN.R P 

72 1701CV1503 MOHAMED IDRIS M P 

73 1701CV1603 GANESAN .R P 

74 1701CV1604 ANNAMALAI.K P 

75 1701CV1608 SALAMAN FELEX P 

76 1701CV1613 VIGNESH.A P 

77 1701CV1617 SRIHARSHA REDDY.C P 

78 1801CV1602 T.SUBBURAJ P 

79 1801CV1606 K.GOKULA KRISHNAN P 

80 1801CV1611 MAHESH KUMAR. D P 

81 1801CV1613 ABHISHEK. R P 

82 1801CV1615 DIVAKAR. M P 

83 1601CVM618 PRAVEEN. S P 

84 1601CVM619 NANTHAKUMAAR. A P 



85 1801CVM621 SABARI SUJEETH. V P 

86 1501CVM624 FRANKLIN ANSLEM.J P 

87 1601CVM628  VIGNESH. R P 

88  1601CVM630 HARRISH. R P 

89 1601CVM632 AZZARUDEEN. A.H P 

90 1601CVM629  KARTHIK RAJA. S P 

91 1601CVM633 KRISHNA KANTH P 

92 1601CVM639 NAVEEN. V P 

93 1701CV1002 M.MOHAMED WASEEM P 

94 1701CV1003 M.MOHAMED IRFAN P 

95 1701CV1004 B.SIVA BALARAJAN P 

96 1701CV1006 A.SARAVANA PRASANTH P 

97 1701CV1009 R.SURIYAR P 

98 1701CV1010 S.VIJAY P 

99 1701CV1011 S.ARAVINTHAN P 

100 1801CV1501 T.MANIKANDAN P 

101 1801CV1502 P.RAJADHARMA P 

102 1801CV1503 B.NANDHA KUMAR P 

103 1801CV1504 KAILASHANATH.A P 

104 1701CVM616 V.SUDHARSAN P 

105 1701CVM617 C.NAVEEN P 

106 170CVM620 VISHWA.K P 

107 1801CV1505 MUTHURAMAN P 

108 1701CVM631 MOHAMED NAFEES P 



109 1701CVM634 THINESH BABU.V.J P 

110 1701CVM637 MADHANAGOPALAN.S P 

111 1701CVM638 AJEETH.P.P P 

112 1701CVM642 G.GUHAN P 

113 1701CVM647 C.RAM KUMAR P 

114 1701CVM643 M.SAKTHI SUNDAR P 

115 1701CVM649 M.RAMACHANDRA RAJA P 

116 1701CVM650 KABILAN.S P 

117 1701CVM 652 H.YUVARAJ P 

118 1701CVM653 M.S TAKSHA P 

119 1701CVM661 S .ASAN ELAHS P 

120 1701CVM662 N. AKASH P 

121 1701CVM660 D.PRABAKARAN P 

122 1701CVM667 ARUNACHALAM P 

123 1701CVM673 SRI RAMVEL PANDIYAN P 

124 1701CVM678 RAMAKRISHNAN P 

125 2017CVM005 ARUNACHALAM.M P 

126 2017CVM006 ANNAMALAI.M P 

127 2017CVM007 VARSHITH .R P 

128 2017CVM008 A.AJMAL P 

129 2017CVM009 G.P.LOGESH MANIKANDAN P 

130 2017CVM010 S.VENKATRAMAN P 

131 2017CVM011 R.MOHAMED JABEER P 

132 2017CVM012 K.PRAGADEESH P 



133 2017CVM013 S.MOHAMMED SUBHER P 

134 2017CVM014 D.MATHIYAZHAGAN P 

135 2017CVM015 V.SUDARSAN P 

136 2017CVM016 I.RISIKESH P 
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   SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY 

 

CIRCULAR 

Ref: PRIST/OFF/2018-2019/EVEN/07                                                                 Date: 07-02-2019 

Sub: Career counseling Programme on Group Discussion– Reg 
 

                      It is hereby informed that all students kindly attend the Career counseling 

Programme on Group Discussion in India held on 14-02-2019 for the academic year 2018-2019. 

All students are requested to participate and utilize the opportunity. Heads of the department are 

requested to inform their students about the Career counseling Programme on Group Discussion  

in India and motivate them to attend the class. HOD’S are also requested to nominate one faculty 

member to co-ordinate the Programme. 

 

 

 

             

Copy to:    

          HOD’s for necessary action  

Notice Board 

File 



RESOURCE – SPEAKER PROFILE 

 

 Dr. K. CHINNAPPAN Co-Ordinator of Career Guidance and Counselling 

Cell,Professor and Head, Department of Education and Management. 

 

               Dr. K. CHINNAPPAN received his, Co-Ordinator of Career Guidance 

and Counselling Cell,Professor and Head, Department of Education and 

Management, Tamilnadu, India. He is having Construction experience in 4 NOS of 

Sugar factory complexes, 2 No’s of Spinning mills, Multispeciality Hospitals, 

Temples, Irrigation Projects & 864 Residential Buildings and he has done 156 

Projects in Vasthu Consultant. He also has abroad experience in Dubai on project 

of Bhurj Kalifa Tower. He is the Chairman of Skill Development Committee in 

Associates of Consulting Civil Engineers (ACCEI), Thanjavur, India. Also he is 

the Technical Committee Chairman in Civil Engineers Association (CEAAT), 

Thanjavur. 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 



 

 

 

 

      SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY 

 

 DEAPRTEMNT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING 

 

ACADEMIC YEAR 2018-2019 (EVEN SEM) 

 

STUDENT’S NAME LIST 

S.No REG.NO NAME        DEPARTMENT 

1 211520201 ABDUL RAHMAN J B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

2 211520202 ARAVIND .S B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

3 211520203 GOKILAN .M B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

4 211520205 HARIHARAN .M   B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

5 211520206 KANNAN .S B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

6 211520208 NIZHARUDEEN .J B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

7 211520209 PRAGADEESH .R B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

8 
211520213 

SHANMUGA 

RAJESHWARAN .R 

B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

9 211520114 KALANITHI .A B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

10 211520115 SHANKAR K B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

11 211520116 JAYASURYA S B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

12 211520117 RANJITH K B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

13 211520118 NIRAJ PRABHU R B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

14 211520119 UMAR FARHAN B B. Tech –Civil Engineering 



15 211520120 GANESH KUMAR V B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

16 211520121 SOWNDHARYA B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

17 211520122 MUTHU PRATHAP B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

18 211520123 S.KISHORE B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

19 211520124 R.RAJKUMAR B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

20 211520125 M.SIVABALAN B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

21 211520126 MILLAN B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

22 211520127 ARVIND B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

23 
211520128 

NONGMAITHEM 

DEEPAK SINGH 

B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

24 211520129 TAMIL VENDHAN B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

25 211520130 THILEEPAN B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

26 211520131 GOKUL RANGESH B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

27 211520132 P.DEEPAN B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

28 211520133 GOWTHAM B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

29 211520134 SUBASH B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

30 211520135 ARAVIND YOGESH B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

31 211520136 SRI DHAR B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

32 211520137 ABDUL JALLEL B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

33 211520138 VINOTH KANNAN B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

34 211520139 VIVEKANANDAN B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

35 211520140 NITISH KUMAR SINGH B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

36 211520141 ACHAL  KUMAR B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

37 211520142 MOHAMED AARIF B. Tech –Civil Engineering 



38 211520143 MOHAMED SHAMIL B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

39 211520144 EDWARD RAJ B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

40 211520145 MOHAN SUNDAR B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

41 211520146 ELANKAVI B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

42 211520147 PRAVEEN B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

43 211520148 PRAVIN KUMAR B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

44 211520149 PRASATH BALAJI B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

45 211520150 ABESHWARAN B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

46 211520151 AMARNATH B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

47 211520152 VINOTH B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

48 211520153 
ASIRVATHAM 

ALEXANDER 

B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

49 211520154 BHUVANESH .S B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

50 
211520155 

LAZAR BENJAMEEN 

CHRISTOPHER 

B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

51 211520156 RANJITH M B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

52 211520157 ATHANYA E B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

53 211520158 KISHORE B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

54 211520159 THENNARASAN .B B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

55 211620202 ARAVIND .M B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

56 211620203 ARAVINDH.P B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

57 211620204 BALAPRAKASH.S B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

 

58 
211620205 

KARUNA 

KARTHIKESHWARAN 

.R 

B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

59 211620206 MAHENDRAN .K B. Tech –Civil Engineering 



60 211620208 MOHAMMED HUSSAIN B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

61 211620209 PRAVIN.J.K B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

62 211620210 RAJAGOPAL B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

63 211620211 SHIYAM GANESH .S B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

64 211620212 SOROOPARAJ.B B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

65 211620213 SUDHARSANAN .A B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

66 211620214 TUYISHIMIRE SANDRA B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

67 211620215 VENKATESAN .P B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

68 211620216 YOGESH .P B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

69 211620217 YOKESHWARAN .K B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

70 1701CV1501 VIKNASHWARAN.M B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

71 1701CV1502 ANANDHARAMAN.R B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

72 1701CV1503 MOHAMED IDRIS M B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

73 1701CV1603 GANESAN .R B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

74 1701CV1604 ANNAMALAI.K B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

75 1701CV1608 SALAMAN FELEX B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

76 1701CV1613 VIGNESH.A B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

77 1701CV1617 SRIHARSHA REDDY.C B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

78 1801CV1602 T.SUBBURAJ B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

79 1801CV1606 K.GOKULA KRISHNAN B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

80 1801CV1611 MAHESH KUMAR. D B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

81 1801CV1613 ABHISHEK. R B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

82 1801CV1615 DIVAKAR. M B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

83 1601CVM618 PRAVEEN. S B. Tech –Civil Engineering 



84 1601CVM619 NANTHAKUMAAR. A B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

85 1801CVM621 SABARI SUJEETH. V B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

86 1501CVM624 FRANKLIN ANSLEM.J B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

87 1601CVM628  VIGNESH. R B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

88  1601CVM630 HARRISH. R B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

89 1601CVM632 AZZARUDEEN. A.H B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

90 1601CVM629  KARTHIK RAJA. S B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

91 1601CVM633 KRISHNA KANTH B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

92 1601CVM639 NAVEEN. V B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

93 1701CV1002 M.MOHAMED WASEEM B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

94 1701CV1003 M.MOHAMED IRFAN B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

95 1701CV1004 B.SIVA BALARAJAN B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

96 1701CV1006 
A.SARAVANA 

PRASANTH 

B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

97 1701CV1009 R.SURIYAR B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

98 1701CV1010 S.VIJAY B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

99 1701CV1011 S.ARAVINTHAN B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

100 1801CV1501 T.MANIKANDAN B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

101 1801CV1502 P.RAJADHARMA B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

102 1801CV1503 B.NANDHA KUMAR B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

103 1801CV1504 KAILASHANATH.A B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

104 1701CVM616 V.SUDHARSAN B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

105 1701CVM617 C.NAVEEN B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

106 170CVM620 VISHWA.K B. Tech –Civil Engineering 



107 1801CV1505 MUTHURAMAN B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

108 1701CVM631 MOHAMED NAFEES B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

109 1701CVM634 THINESH BABU.V.J B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

110 1701CVM637 MADHANAGOPALAN.S B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

111 1701CVM638 AJEETH.P.P B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

112 1701CVM642 G.GUHAN B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

113 1701CVM647 C.RAM KUMAR B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

114 1701CVM643 M.SAKTHI SUNDAR B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

115 1701CVM649 
M.RAMACHANDRA 

RAJA 

B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

116 1701CVM650 KABILAN.S B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

117 1701CVM 652 H.YUVARAJ B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

118 1701CVM653 M.S TAKSHA B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

119 1701CVM661 S .ASAN ELAHS B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

120 1701CVM662 N. AKASH B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

121 1701CVM660 D.PRABAKARAN B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

122 1701CVM667 ARUNACHALAM B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

123 1701CVM673 
SRI RAMVEL 

PANDIYAN 

B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

124 1701CVM678 RAMAKRISHNAN B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

125 2017CVM005 ARUNACHALAM.M B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

126 2017CVM006 ANNAMALAI.M B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

127 2017CVM007 VARSHITH .R B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

128 2017CVM008 A.AJMAL B. Tech –Civil Engineering 



  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

129 
2017CVM009 G.P.LOGESH 

MANIKANDAN 

B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

130 2017CVM010 S.VENKATRAMAN B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

131 2017CVM011 R.MOHAMED JABEER B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

132 2017CVM012 K.PRAGADEESH B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

133 2017CVM013 S.MOHAMMED SUBHER B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

134 2017CVM014 D.MATHIYAZHAGAN B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

135 2017CVM015 V.SUDARSAN B. Tech –Civil Engineering 

136 2017CVM016 I.RISIKESH B. Tech –Civil Engineering 



 

 

 

      SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY 

 

 DEAPRTEMNT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING 

 

ACADEMIC YEAR 2018-2019(EVEN SEM) 

 

LIST OF STUDENTS PARTICIPATED 

S.NO 
REGISTER 

NUMBER 
STUDENTS NAME 

ATTENDANCE 

1 211520201 ABDUL RAHMAN J P 

2 211520202 ARAVIND .S P 

3 211520203 GOKILAN .M P 

4 211520205 HARIHARAN .M   P 

5 211520206 KANNAN .S P 

6 211520208 NIZHARUDEEN .J P 

7 211520209 PRAGADEESH .R P 

8 
211520213 

SHANMUGA RAJESHWARAN 

.R 

P 

9 211520114 KALANITHI .A P 

10 211520115 SHANKAR K 
P 

11 211520116 JAYASURYA S 
P 

12 211520117 RANJITH K 
P 

13 211520118 NIRAJ PRABHU R 
P 

14 211520119 UMAR FARHAN B 
P 

15 211520120 GANESH KUMAR V 
P 

16 211520121 SOWNDHARYA 
P 

17 211520122 MUTHU PRATHAP 
P 



18 211520123 S.KISHORE 
P 

19 211520124 R.RAJKUMAR 
P 

20 211520125 M.SIVABALAN 
P 

21 211520126 MILLAN 
P 

22 211520127 ARVIND 
P 

23 
211520128 

NONGMAITHEM DEEPAK 

SINGH 

P 

24 211520129 TAMIL VENDHAN P 

25 211520130 THILEEPAN P 

26 211520131 GOKUL RANGESH P 

27 211520132 P.DEEPAN P 

28 211520133 GOWTHAM P 

29 211520134 SUBASH P 

30 211520135 ARAVIND YOGESH P 

31 211520136 SRI DHAR P 

32 211520137 ABDUL JALLEL P 

33 211520138 VINOTH KANNAN P 

34 211520139 VIVEKANANDAN P 

35 211520140 NITISH KUMAR SINGH P 

36 211520141 ACHAL  KUMAR P 

37 211520142 MOHAMED AARIF P 

38 211520143 MOHAMED SHAMIL P 

39 211520144 EDWARD RAJ P 

40 211520145 MOHAN SUNDAR P 

41 211520146 ELANKAVI P 

42 211520147 PRAVEEN P 

43 211520148 PRAVIN KUMAR P 

44 211520149 PRASATH BALAJI P 

45 211520150 ABESHWARAN P 

46 211520151 AMARNATH P 



47 211520152 VINOTH P 

48 211520153 ASIRVATHAM ALEXANDER P 

49 211520154 BHUVANESH .S P 

50 
211520155 

LAZAR BENJAMEEN 

CHRISTOPHER 

P 

51 211520156 RANJITH M P 

52 211520157 ATHANYA E P 

53 211520158 KISHORE P 

54 211520159 THENNARASAN .B P 

55 
211620202 ARAVIND .M 

P 

56 
211620203 ARAVINDH.P 

P 

57 
211620204 BALAPRAKASH.S 

P 

 

58 211620205 

KARUNA 

KARTHIKESHWARAN .R 

P 

59 
211620206 MAHENDRAN .K 

P 

60 
211620208 MOHAMMED HUSSAIN 

P 

61 
211620209 PRAVIN.J.K 

P 

62 
211620210 RAJAGOPAL 

P 

63 
211620211 SHIYAM GANESH .S 

P 

64 
211620212 SOROOPARAJ.B 

P 

65 
211620213 SUDHARSANAN .A 

P 

66 
211620214 TUYISHIMIRE SANDRA 

P 

67 
211620215 VENKATESAN .P 

P 

68 
211620216 YOGESH .P 

P 

69 
211620217 YOKESHWARAN .K 

P 

70 
1701CV1501 VIKNASHWARAN.M 

P 

71 
1701CV1502 ANANDHARAMAN.R 

P 

72 
1701CV1503 MOHAMED IDRIS M 

P 

73 
1701CV1603 GANESAN .R 

P 

74 
1701CV1604 ANNAMALAI.K 

P 

75 
1701CV1608 SALAMAN FELEX 

P 



76 
1701CV1613 VIGNESH.A 

P 

77 
1701CV1617 SRIHARSHA REDDY.C 

P 

78 
1801CV1602 T.SUBBURAJ 

P 

79 
1801CV1606 K.GOKULA KRISHNAN 

P 

80 
1801CV1611 MAHESH KUMAR. D 

P 

81 
1801CV1613 ABHISHEK. R 

P 

82 
1801CV1615 DIVAKAR. M 

P 

83 
1601CVM618 PRAVEEN. S 

P 

84 
1601CVM619 NANTHAKUMAAR. A 

P 

85 
1801CVM621 SABARI SUJEETH. V 

P 

86 
1501CVM624 FRANKLIN ANSLEM.J 

P 

87 
1601CVM628  VIGNESH. R 

P 

88 
 1601CVM630 HARRISH. R 

P 

89 1601CVM632 
AZZARUDEEN. A.H 

P 

90 
1601CVM629  KARTHIK RAJA. S 

P 

91 
1601CVM633 KRISHNA KANTH 

P 

92 
1601CVM639 NAVEEN. V 

P 

93 1701CV1002 M.MOHAMED WASEEM P 

94 1701CV1003 M.MOHAMED IRFAN P 

95 1701CV1004 B.SIVA BALARAJAN P 

96 1701CV1006 A.SARAVANA PRASANTH P 

97 1701CV1009 R.SURIYAR P 

98 1701CV1010 S.VIJAY P 

99 1701CV1011 S.ARAVINTHAN P 

100 1801CV1501 T.MANIKANDAN P 

101 1801CV1502 P.RAJADHARMA P 

102 1801CV1503 B.NANDHA KUMAR P 

103 1801CV1504 KAILASHANATH.A P 

104 1701CVM616 V.SUDHARSAN P 



105 1701CVM617 C.NAVEEN P 

106 170CVM620 VISHWA.K P 

107 1801CV1505 MUTHURAMAN P 

108 1701CVM631 MOHAMED NAFEES P 

109 1701CVM634 THINESH BABU.V.J P 

110 1701CVM637 MADHANAGOPALAN.S P 

111 1701CVM638 AJEETH.P.P P 

112 1701CVM642 G.GUHAN P 

113 1701CVM647 C.RAM KUMAR P 

114 1701CVM643 M.SAKTHI SUNDAR P 

115 1701CVM649 M.RAMACHANDRA RAJA P 

116 1701CVM650 KABILAN.S P 

117 1701CVM 652 H.YUVARAJ P 

118 1701CVM653 M.S TAKSHA P 

119 1701CVM661 S .ASAN ELAHS P 

120 1701CVM662 N. AKASH P 

121 1701CVM660 D.PRABAKARAN P 

122 1701CVM667 ARUNACHALAM P 

123 1701CVM673 SRI RAMVEL PANDIYAN P 

124 1701CVM678 RAMAKRISHNAN P 

125 2017CVM005 ARUNACHALAM.M P 

126 2017CVM006 ANNAMALAI.M P 

127 2017CVM007 VARSHITH .R P 

128 2017CVM008 
A.AJMAL 

P 

129 2017CVM009 
G.P.LOGESH MANIKANDAN 

P 

130 2017CVM010 
S.VENKATRAMAN 

P 

131 2017CVM011 
R.MOHAMED JABEER 

P 

132 2017CVM012 
K.PRAGADEESH 

P 

133 2017CVM013 
S.MOHAMMED SUBHER 

P 



134 2017CVM014 
D.MATHIYAZHAGAN 

P 

135 2017CVM015 
V.SUDARSAN 

P 

136 2017CVM016 
I.RISIKESH 

P 

  

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



CAREER COUNSELLING PROGRAMME 

2018-19 ODD SEM 



PRIST/AGRV18-19/ 08 

ADID 

Encl: Brochure 

DEAN 
School of Aorir 

Ponnaiyah Ramai 
Science & Tect 

Institution Doenw 
's 3 of the 

*AVUR -613. 

Sub: One day Career counseling programme conducted by School of Agriculture. 

All are invited to participate and utilize the oppurtunity. 

T6 

PR 

li is informed that all students participate the one day career counseling programme scheduled on 

08.08.2018 

I) 
rsity 

NAAC ACCREDDITED 
THANJAVUR 403- TAMIL NADU 

SCHO0L OF AGRICULTURE 

NAD: 

CIRCULAR 

BE 

Date: 1/08/18 

Thanking you 

With regards, 

HOD 

HEAD 
School of Agriculture 

Ponnaiyah Ramajayam Institute of Science & Technology (PRIST) Instiluion Deemed to be Univarsity 



PRIST 

QUsLITY & DI9CIP 

Key Aspects of Career Counselling 

1. Self-Assessment: 

Career counselling is a professional service designed to help individuals understand their career 
options, make informed decisions about their professional paths, and achieve their career goals. 
It provides support for various stages of career development, including career exploration, 
planning, job search, and career transitions. 

3. Goal Setting: 

DEAN 

PRRIST 

Personality and Interests: Tools and assessments such as the Myers-Briggs 
Type Indicator (MBTI) or Holland's RIASEC model help individuals understand 
their personality traits and career interests. 

o Skills and Strengths: Identifying personal skills, strengths, and areas for 
improvement helps individuals align their capabilities with potential career paths. 

2. Career Exploration: 

DEEMED TO BE 
UNTVERSITY 

N AAc ACCREDITErr 
THANJAVUR 613 403 -TAMIL 

Job Market Information: Career counsellors provide insights into different 
industries, job roles, and career paths, helping individuals explore options that 
match their interests and skills. 

4. Job Search Strategies: 

Educational and Training Requirements: Guidance on the qualifications 
needed for various careers, including degrees, certifications, and training 

programs. 

o Short-term and Long-term Goals: Collaboratively setting realistic career goals 
and creating actionable plans to achieve them. 
Career Planning: Developing a roadmap that includes education, skill 
development, and job search strategies. 

5. Career Transitions: 

o Resume and Cover Letter Writing: Assistance in crafting effective resumes and 

cover letters tailored to specific job opportunities. 
Interview Preparation: Preparing for job interviews by practicing responses, 
improving presentation, and addressing potential concerns. 

School of Agriculture 
Ponnaiyah Ramalaynm instte cf 

Scier.c & Techulol:'** 
Itition Deamed I34 .b, 

Networking: Guidance on building and leveraging professional networks to 
enhance job prospects. 

-ity 
3 of tho UGC At6 

UR -613 403, atMiL NADU. 

o Changing Careers: Support for individuals looking to switch industries or job 
roles, including identifying transferable skills and exploring new career options. 

IEAD 
School of Agriculture 

Ponnaiyah Ramajavam Institute of 
Science& Tecons'ary (PRIST) 
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COUNSELLING MODULES 

This is the step where service begins.Sit down with a caring counselor who better understand 
student's issues and programmes at the SOA block and the community can best meet the 
students need. 

B.Sc Agri Students 

Counselling Assesment 

Academic issues counseling academic difficulties, adjusting to student life ie Ragging, 
discipline, value of regular classes, adjustment to new environment , feeling of lonliness, 
Adjustment to hostel life , career planning 

HEAD 
Schocl of AgriGulture 

Ponnaiyah Ranajay m institute of 

Academic issues counseling 

Anxiety,Depression, Grief and loss , Addictionss, Insomnia , Both academic and non academic 
interpersonal relationship, All kind of harassments, atrocities and kindness 

"chPRST) 

Inrerpersonal issues counseling 

Student-student realtion, realation with classmate, friends,peer groups,roommate , student 
teacher relationship,student-non teaching staff relationship 

Relationship counseling academie 

Couple ,pre martial ,martial �Extra martial ,family issues ,adjustnment to family life 

Family 

DEAN School of Agriculturd ..iyah Ramajayam lost.ute of ienco & Technoioqy (PRISI) luskution Deemed to ba Univorsity 's 3 of the UGC Act, 1956 THANJAVUR - 613 403, TAMIL NA. 



DATE 

08/08/18 

Sho;iculture 
tute of 

POHhaiyah Rara;1yam nstige y! 
Scicnca& Techaotoay (PRIST) 

Instiuion Deired to bu University 
}/s 3 of tho UGC Act. 1956 

THANJAVUR - C13 403, TAMIL NADU. 

PROGRAMME SCHEDULE 

TIME 

9.30-10.30AM 

10.30-10.45AM 
10.45-12.30PM 

12.30-1.30PM 
1.30-3.00 PM 

3.00-3.15PM 

3.15-4.45 PM 

TOPIC 

Inaugration and 
special lecture 

counseling 
assessment 
Tea break 

Academic issues 
counselling 

LUNCH 

Interpersonal issues 
couselling 
Tea break 

Academic & Family 
relationship 
counseling 

RESOURCE 
PERSON 

Dr.LPugazh 
Prof, RVS college, 

Eachangottai 

Mr.Arun 
Agro-Industrial 

trainer, 
Peravurani 

Dr.K Guna 
Head of the 

department 
Govt arts college ( 

Men) 
Kumbakonam 

Dr.J.Jessica 

Asst prof, 
KNM Arts college 

for 

women,Thanjavur 

DEAN 
School of Agriculture Ponnaiyah Ramajeyam Institute of Gc & Techrai 25iS7) 

3 cf th2 UGCA.1955 1R -613 43. TA:i NADU. 
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STUDENT NAME 
GOMATHI 

DEVARAJAN 
DESINGURAJA 
THAMARAI MANALAN 

RAJKUMAR 
MAHIMA 
SHALINI 
RAMYA 
ASHOK KUMAR 

SIVABALAN 
SUGANYA 
MOUNIKA 
ROSA MARY 
DHINESH KUMAR S 

ABDUL AJEEZ.P 

AJAY.C 
UDHAYAKUMARD 
KUMARS 
AASHIKA JYOTHI 

GAYATHRI G 

SRIGANESH G 
DHARANESHWARAN R 

FAYAS AHAMED. N 

SRIRAMS 
MANIKANDAN M 

ARIHARAN. M 

HARIHARAN, K 

STUDENT ATTENDANCE 

UMAR SHAROOKK 

RAJADURAI S 
CHINTHALA SRAVANI 

ASHOK KUMAR 

PRIST) 
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1s 3 of lhe 
Càt.1956 

IrHANJAVUR - G1340, i.19:L NADI 

SIVABALAN 

SUGANYA 

Schoni 

MOUNIKA 
ROSA MARY 
DHINESH KUMAR S 

ABDUL AJEEZ.P 
K KUMARI 
K VANMATHI 

R.ROJA 

REG NO 
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381611253 
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17AG11220 

17AG11221 

17AG11222 

17AG11223 
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Ponnaiyah kt 2yam Institute of 
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CAREER COUNSELLING PROGRAMME 

2018-19 EVEN SEM 



PRIST 

PRIST/AGRU18-19/ 01 

DISCI 

Encl: Brochure 

PRRIST 
DEEMED TO BE 

UNIVERSITY 

School of riculture 
Ponnaiyah Ramajayam Institute of 

Science & Technology (PRiST) 
lnstitution Deemed to t9 Univorsity 

/s 3 uf the UGci. 1956 
THANJAVUR - G13 403, ANIL ' 

NAAC ACCREDITED 
THANJAVUR- 613 403-TAVTL NADU 

SCHOOL OF AGRICULTURE 

CIRCULAR 

Sub: One day Career counseling programme conducted by School of Agriculture. 

li is informed that all students participate the one day career counseling programme scheduled on 

07/01/19 All are invited to participate and utilize the oppurtunity. 

Date: 04/01/19 

Thanking you 

With regards, 

HEAD 

HOD 

Schoo! of A:iculture 
Ponnaiyah Ramajayarn Institute of 

Science & TechnuicGy(PRIST) 
Institution aerncd t.. lnivorsity 

/s 3 of the UGC Á.!. i3S6 
THAN,JAVUR - C13403, TAMIL NADU. 



PRIST 

DISCIR 

Key Aspects of Career Counselling 

1. Self-Assessment: 

Career counselling is a professional service designed to help individuals understand their career 
options, make informed decisions about their professional paths, and achieve their career goals. 

provides support for various stages of career development, including career exploration, 
planning, job search, and career transitions. 

Personality and Interests: Tools and assessments such as the Myers-Briggs 
Type Indicator (MBTI) or Holland's RIASEC model help individuals understand 
their personality traits and career interests. 

3. Goal Setting: 

PRRI 

Skills and Strengths: Identifying personal skills, strengths, and areas for 
improvement helps individuals align their capabilities with potential career paths. 

2. Career Exploration: 

DEEMED TO BE 
UNIVERSITY 

NAAC ACCREDITED 
THANJAVUR- 613 403 -TAMIL NADU 

o Job Market Information: Career counsellors provide insights into different 
industries, job roles, and career paths, helping individuals explore options that 
match their interests and skills. 

Educational and Training Requirements: Guidance on the qualifications 
needed for various careers, including degrees, certifications, and training 
programs. 

4. Job Search Strategies: 

Short-term and Long-term Goals: Collaboratively seting realistic career goals 
and creating actionable plans to achieve them. 
Career Planning: Developing a roadmap that includes education, skill 
development, and job search strategies. 

Resume and Cover Letter Writing: Assistance in crafting effective resumes and 
cover letters tailored to specific job opportunities. 

5. Career Transitions: 

Interview Preparation: Preparing for job interviews by practicing responses, 
improving presentation, and addressing potential concerns. 
Networking: Guidance on building and leveraging professional networks to 
enhance job prospects. 

inotiute of 
y(PRIST) 

.D9 Unwrsity 

o Changing Careers: Support for individuals looking to switch industries or job 
roles, including identifying transferable skills and exploring new career options. 

o Returning to Work: Assistance for those re-entering the workforce after a hiatus, 
including updating skills and addressing gaps. 

HEAD School cf Agriculture ronnaiyah Rarayam Institute of Ccience &icchoolocy (PRIST) Institu!ion ars to be Uaiversity ct thh 42CAt.1355 

s3, TAA41 AADU. 



COUNSELLING MODULES 

B.Se Agri Students 

Counselling Assesment 
This is the step where service begins.Sit down with a caring counselor who better understand 
student's issues and programmes at the SOA block and the community can best meet the 
students need. 

Academic issues counseling 

Academic issues counseling academic difficulties, adjusting to student life ie Ragging, discipline, value of regular classes, adjustment to new environment , feeling of lonliness, Adjustment to hostel life , career planning 

I.AD 
School of Agriculture 

'unnaiyah Rarrajayam institute of 
Science 3 Tociny (PRIST) 

Institution Docaad to e University 
/s 3 Gf tha UGC Act.1 956 

THANJAVUR - 613 403, TAMIL NADU. 

Inrerpersonal issues counseling 

Anxiety,Depression,Grief and loss , Addictionss, Insomnia , Both academic and non academic interpersonal relationship, All kind of harassments , atrocities and kindness 

Relationship counseling academic 
Student-student realtion, realation with classmate, friends,peer groups,roommate , student teacher relationship,student-non teaching staff relationship 

Family 
Couple ,pre martial ,martial ,Extra martial ,family issues ,adjustment to family life 
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DATE 

07/01/19 

HEAD 
School of Agriculturo 

Insti: 

PROGRAMME SCHEDULE 

TIME 
9.30-10.30AM 

10.30-10.45AM 
10.45-12.30PM 

12.30-1.30PM 
1.30-3.00 PM 

Ponnaiyah Ramajayam Instítuta of 
cience & t 

3.00-3.15PM 
3.15-4.45 PM 

TOPIC 
Inaugration and 
special lecture 

counseling 
assessmnent 

Tea break 
Academic issues 

counselling 

LUNCH 
Interpersonal issues 

couselling 
Tea break 

Academic & Family 
relationship 
counseling 

RESOURCE PERSON 

Dr.K Lara 
Prof, KVK college, 

Dindugal 

Mr.Aruna 
Asst prof, Annamalai 

university, Chidambram 

Dr.K Lara 

Prof, KVK college, 
Dindugal 
Mr.Aruna 

Asst prof, Annamalai 
university, Chidambram 

DEAN 
School of Agriculture 

.naiyah Ramajayam Institute of 

cience & Tochnology (PRIST) 
..iution Doemed 

n3 of th 
VUR-(i 

he aivarsity 
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STUDENT NAME 

GOWRIRAJ 

DEVARAJAN 
DESINGURAJA 
THAMARAI MANALAN 

RAJKUMAR 
MAHIMA 
SHALINI 
RAMYA 
ASHOK KUMAR 
SIVABALAN 

SUGANYA 

MOUNIKA 
ROSA MARY 
DHINESH KUMARS 
ABDUL AJEEZ.P 

AJAY.C 

STUDENT ATTENDANCE 

UDHAYAKUMAR D 

KUMARS 
AASHIKA JYOTHI 

GAYATHRI G 
SRIGANESH G 
DHARANESHWARAN R 
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UMAR SHAROOKK 
RAJADURAI S 
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2018-2019
Department of Biotechnology

School of Arts and Science
PRIST Deemed to be University

Invitation 

CORDIALLY INVITES YOU TO BE THE CAREER COUNSELING INDUCING 
COUNSELING PROGRAMME

Date: 15.06.20218

Venue: Seminar Hall, PRIST Block Thanjavur,

Welcome address
Dr. S. Ambiga

Head of the Department, Department of Biochemistry,
School of Arts and Science,

PRIST Deemed to be University,

Presidential Address
Dr. L. Chinnappa

Professor and Dean, School of Arts and Science,
PRIST Deemed to be University,

Vallam, Thanjavur. 

Resource Person 

       Dr. S. Subramaniyan 

HOD, Department of Maths
PRIST Deemed to be University, Vallam, Thanjavur



Department of Biotechnology
School of Arts and Science

PRIST Deemed to be University

CAREER COUNSELING INDUCING COUNSELING 
(Awareness program)

Circular

This is to inform all Life Science students that the career counseling inducing 

counseling (Awareness program) for academic year 2018-2019 will be conducted by our 

department. Hence requesting all the students to attend this program without fail. 

Date & Time Venue Resource Person 
15.06.20218 & 10 am Venue: Seminar Hall, 

PRIST Block Thanjavur
Dr. S. Subramaniyan 
HOD, Department of Maths 
PRIST Deemed to be 
University, Vallam, 
Thanjavur ,



Department of Biotechnology
School of Arts and Science

PRIST Deemed to be University

Programme Report 

The Biotechnology Department hosted a Soft skill program career counseling inducing

Programme for 55 students in total, along with staff members from several departments. The 

greeting speech delivered by Dr. S. Ambiga, Head of the Biochemistry Department of PRIST 

University. Dr. L. Chinnappa, professor and dean of PRIST Deemed to be University, Vallam, 

Thanjavur, delivered the presidential speech. Resource: Dr. S. Subramaniyan, HOD, 

Department of Maths PRIST Deemed to be University, Vallam, Thanjavur of PRIST Deemed 

to be University's school of education at Vallam, Thanjavur. The event was beneficial to the 

students and given the in-depth discussions between the students and resource persons, it 

exposed the staff to skill development and capacity development for their feature prospect. Dr. 

S. Arunkumar, Assistant Professor, Department of Biotechnology, PRIST Deemed to be 

University, Vallam, Thanjavur, finally offered a vote of gratitude.



Department of Biotechnology
School of Arts and Science

PRIST Deemed to be University

CAREER COUNSELING INDUCING COUNSELING 
(Awareness program)

S.No. Students Name
1 K.Livingstan
2 R.Suriya
3 T.S.Rajalakshmi
4 S.Sneha
5 K.Livingstan
6 R.Suriya
7 A.Smitha
8 M.S.Joala
9 K.Sangeev kumar
10 K.Livingstan
11 R.Suriya
12 T.S.Rajalakshmi
13 S.Sneha
14 M.Manimozhi
15 S.Gokul
16 A.Suruthi
17 A.Mismajebarani
18 S.Sargunan
19 M.Mohames Azarothin
20 A.Jayasree
21 v.Priyanka
22 K.Kanimozhi
23 L.Lakshmipriya
24 L.Lakshmipriya
25 L.Kani
26 A.Girija
27 K.Thenmozhi
28 D.Dhivya
29 I.Ishwarya
30 K.Gayathri
31 A.Anbumathi
32 K.Gajalakshmi
33 H.Poongodi



34 L.Thamari 
35 R.Jegasini 
36 R.Sriramji 
37 G.Pragadeeshwaran 
3.8 V.Sobana 
39 P.Anushya 
40 A.Smitha 
41 M.S.Joala 
42 K.Sangeev kumar 
43 L.Kani 
44 A.Girija 
45 K.Thenmozhi 
46 D.Dhivya 
47 I.Ishwarya 
48 K.Gayathri 
49 A.Anbumathi 
50 K.Gajalakshmi 
51 H.Poongodi 
52 T.S.Rajalakshmi 
53 S.Sneha 
54 M.Manimozhi 
55 S.Gokul 

 

 
 
 
 
 

   

 
 


